Evaluation Committee’s Recommendation 

16. The Evaluation Committee recommended the award of the subject 

tender as follows: 

(i) Award of Tender No. KP1/9A.3/RT/14/24-25 for Supply of Single 
Phase Smart Meters (Local Manufacturers and Assemblers) at a total 
cost of KShs 6,719,723,400.00 (Six Billion Seven Hundred 
and Nineteen Million Seven Hundred and Twenty-Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Kenya Shillings Only. (VAT inclusive 
PPCBL Inclusive) as tabulated below, subject to successful due 
diligence on their Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEM) for the 
two new manufacturers, namely M/S Abcos Industrial Ltd and M/s 
House of Procurement Limited.